firm certificate of authority issued by the Board are construed to be the practice or offer to practice 
engineering in Oklahoma in violation of 59 O.S.Supp.2024, § 475.21(A) and Oklahoma 
Administrative Code § 245:15-23-1(a)(2), (3) and (4) and proposes to impose an administrative 
fine of SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($7,500.00) due within thirty days 
of the filed Order. The Board also orders that Master Lift immediately CEASE AND DESIST 
offering or practicing engineering in the State of Oklahoma without a valid Certificate of 
Authority. 

It is, therefore, the official opinion of the Attorney General that the proposed action taken by the